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EHS Mono R290

Reliable Heating

Adverse weather conditions can impact the life span and performance of autdoor units. The EHS Mono
R2%0 is both durable and capable of operating effectively in hot and cold environments. The chassis
and heat exchanger are corrosion resistant; its base is designed to drain condensed water even in the
coldest temperature and it includes antifreeze protection systems to prevent water from freezing and
bursting the pipes.

Made to work with R290

290 refrigerant is being used, the inside components of

the unit have been adapted when compared t

adaptatio

Slanted Grille

A new grille design has a &° slope and is 18mm deep.
The angled slats screen the inside from sight when
you pass by it, even from only Tm away’,

* Based on a viewing height of 1.700mm and a viewing distance of Tm.

13~16mm” [neide
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Layer1
Leakage prevention

Layer2
Leakage detection

Layer3
Exhaust

Layer4
Ignition prevention

Document

Aesthetic Design

The EHS Mono R290 is a compact and stylish unit. The dark gray color seamlessly blends in

and complements the styling of many modern buildings. The matte dark gray horizontal

guard grille conceals the internal mechanical parts allowing it to blend with the surrounding

environment without drawing attention. The compact design can fit in neatly below a window.

A robust design alleviates pi ein the pipe to pre
* Reduction of parts that may cause a leakage
Enhanced thickness of the U-bend
Hairpin receiver prot: on

s Freezing and bursting prevention control

Sensors monitor the refrigerant an

to detect leaka

Aforced exhaust system ventilates the inside of the outdoor
unit. An Air Separator in the leaving water pipe prevents the

leaked gas from flowing into the ho

ition sources are sealed and located higher up

in the outdoor unit.

\Hairpin Féceiver protection

nsor for hi {nsmw low
& recon i "';; ure compression

Exhaustsystem

Sensar for J

water pressure.
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EHS Mono R290

Key features to achieve Low Noise are the Multi-
Serration Fan, 2-layered insulation with groove grid
felt, Spring grommet for the compressor mounting

and Reinforced crank shaft in the compressor. Hydrophilic Layer

Compressor Felt @ Acrylic Resin

Anti-corrosive Layer —*
Epoxy Acrylic

Enclosure ®
rid Felt

Raw Aluminum Material ——s

Gl Steel Plate

The EHS R290 Mono outdoor

2-layered Insulation
with Groove Grid Felt

Iron (GI) h

of up to 100pm thickne:

PE Powder Coating —*

Galvanized Iron Steel Plate ——e

EHS Mono

PET-10T

Octave Band (Hz)

Multi-serration Fan'

— . . . on the serration and normal edges
The combination of large serration on the inner part and a small serration 2

Durafin™ Ultra

An anti-corrosive layer of epoxy acrylicand

on the outer part minimizes the air vortex around the wing tip and gy

significantly reduces the noise generated by the mavement of the fan. a

a hydrophilic layer of acrylic resin disperse

water and reinforce its corrosion-resistance,

which was proven using the Salt Spray Test

Small (SST) over a period of 3,000 hours'.

Serration

Minimal vortex Large vortex

Large
Serration
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EHS Mono R290

Antifreeze
Protection Control

In the EHS Mano R the hydraulic parts that
e hot water are built into the outdoor
It, the water pipe e dto
conditions might fr

ng in cold weather of below 0°C'. So,

nergy Saving |
SCOP A+++

The EHS Mono R290 has an enhanced Seasonal

ent of Performance (SCOP) A+++
energy efficiency rating across the entire
range of cap.
by up to 14%? compared te the conventional
models, providing up to 15% greater energy
efficiency than the normal criteria required
for the A+++ rating. So, it is proven to cperate

with a high level o
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Operates across a Wider
Temperature Range

The EHS Mono R290 outdoor unit operates effectively across a
much wider range of ambient temperatures. A conventional EHS
Monao can generate hot water that is up to 65°C when the outdoor
temperature is above 10°C and 40°C when it is -25°C outside. By
comparison, the EHS Mono R290 provides hot water of 70°C', when
the outdoor temperature is as low as -10°C” and can even generate
hot water of up to 65°C if the ambient temperature drops to -30°C*
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Booster heater
operation

EHS Mono R32
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Low Global Warming
Potential of only 3

With EHS Mono R290, Samsung is

solution for residentials homes. The R290 1

amuch lower Global \

Varming Potential (GY

to other refrigerants. Only w EU F-Ga:

mean refrigerants must not exceed 150 GW

3

GWP
|

R290

675
GWP

R32

offering an innovative

efrigeranth
P) compared

gulations

P from 2027.

2088

GwWP

R410A

Quiet Operation

Powered by a combination of innovative noise reducing technologies, the EHS HT Quiet

up to

lower GWP

operate quietly with noise levels as low as 35 dB(A)! using a 4-step Quiet Mode.

oA @sioN

L

35dB(A)

Normal

15tep

2Step

3Step

4 Step
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EHS Mono R290

Strengthened Compression Parts

To endure the higher pressure created by a new Scroll Compressor, the EHS R2920 Mono uses strengthened
compression parts. They have increased compression ratio’, while still maintaining the effi ciency and

Higher Hot Water
Temperature

Many older houses in Europe are still using radiators which require a hot water temperature of
65°C or higher to heat rooms effectively. The new EHS Mono R290 can consistently provide
hot water of up to 75°C" for domestic heating purposes. The ability of the EHS Mano R290 to
provide consistent hot water makes this heat pump a suitable heating system replacement

in older residential spaces that have been previously dependent on gas boilers for their
heating needs. Additionally, it can supply domestic hot water of up to 70°C? when the outdoor
temperature is as low as -10°C without using the booster heater.

CompressionRatio

13.0 > 16.5™

increase

! Leaving water temperature, when the outdonr temperature is between -15°C - 43°C. Results may vary depending on the actusl usage conditions
# Domestic hot water (DHW) leaving the DHI tankis 70°C when the cutdnor temperature is -10-43°C. ff the outdoor temperature is lower than -10°C, a booster heater s required.
Results may vary depending on the actual usage conditions

Conventional EHS Mono R2%0

— ¢ W m I TN ZOE:"' Sanitization™*
= | = S R o
= ) il L

EHS Mona R290 J )

The design and thickness of the valves have
been modified to improve their strength

and responsiveness.

The EHS Mono R290 has an enlarged heat exchanger that is capable of transferring more heat
at once compared to a conventional outdoor unit. Its heat transfer area is up to 39% larger'. As
a result, it can consume less energy to achieve the same cooling and heating performance.

Conventional EHS Mono R290

6 8% increase
on a 5.0kW model
AEQ50RXYD*G/EU [P]
39% increase
2
on a 8.0kW model »

Conventional EHS Mano R290
Radius Thickness Radius Thickness
® i 248 12

AEQ50CXYD*K/EU [UBS-S]

-~

A
s ff

The thickness of the center wrap has been

AEQBORXYD*G/EU[UBT] AEQBOCXYD*K/EU [UBS-S5] increased to improve its stress endurance

by 45%
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Specifications 2

EHS Mono R290 (Without Pump)

e Production of hot water to amaximum temperature of 75 °C e SmartThings compatible
o New Climatehub, Hydro Unit and Control kit with embedded e 100% Heating Capacity at -10°C
Wi-Fimodule » Easyinstallation and maintenance

Low Ambient temperature operation

indoor Unit AE200DN*MPK/EU AE200DN*MPK/EU
OutdoorUnit AEOS0CKYDEK/EU AEOBOCKYDEK/EU

Controller MIM-E03FN

em

Operation Nominal Heating A7/W35'/ A7/W55* ] 5.0/5.0
€Y Cosling azs/wie o 50
Powerinput  eating AZ/W3S' / A7/WSS* o 1001161
(Nominall o ting A3S/W1E o 1280
COP(Nominal Heating) A7/W35" / A7/WS5? ww 517310 4917300
EER (Nominal Cooling) A35/W18" ww 39 390
SCOPLWT35°C/55°C wiw 5007360 285355
i ency s LWT35+C/ 5 A% 2014141 1914139
Seasonal Space Heating Eff. Class* LWT 35°C/ 55°C wos /KR oo Ca- ST, I
Current MCA A 163 26,0
M A 178 2o
Water Flow Rate Nom min 144 231
Leaving Water Temperature Heating < 1575
Cooling x 525
Functions Smart Grid Ready/PV Enabled - . .
3-Step Quiet Mode - . .
2-z0ne Control . . .
Hydro Unit
Power Supply OV, Hz 1%, 2Line, 220-240V, 50Hz 14, ZLine, 220-240V, 50Kz
WaterTank volume lires 200 200
Declared Load Profile L L L
Average water heating efficiency nwh e as% 1eas
Average Energy Efficiency Class - A - As
Sound Sound Pressuret Heating Std i o
Coolingstd aB(a) 2028 2w/
Sound Power Heating Std a8l oz a0z
Heater P apacity o 2 20
Piping Water Pipe (Space Heating primary)  Inlet/Outlet o, mm 28728 28728
Water ipe (Space Heating2-zone)  Inlet/Outiet omm 8128 8128
Water pipe (DHW) Inlet/Outlet ©,mm 2/ 2/22
Water Pipe (Secondary return) Inlet O, mm BSPP male, 1" BSPPmale, 1"
Dimensions  Net Weight i« 152 a2 132 /102
Net Dimensions (WHx0) m 59811850 x 600 5981850 x 600
Power Supply oy 19, 2Line, 2202404, 5014z 16, 2Line, 220-2401, 50
Compressor Type = Toin Rotary Twin Rotary
Base Heater  Capacity o 015 015
sound Sound Pressure® Heating Std dB(A) It a5
Cooling Std a8(a) 1 a5
Sound Power Heating Std dB(A} 59
Dimensions  Net Weight g 8 9
Net Dimensions (WxHxD) m 998 x 850 x 500 998 x 850 x 500
Type R290 (6" 3) RZ90 (GWP=3)
Factory Charging tcome o002 o003
kg 0.63 0.87
Water Pipe (Space Heating) Inlet/Outlet o.mm BSPPmale T /BSPRmale T BSPP male 1/BSPP male 1*
Ambient Temperature Heating c 2535 25-35
Cooling < 10-46 10-46
oW c 25-a3 2543
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e Premium Design
» Ideal for renovation applications
e Generates a low noise level (35dB)

AE200DN-MPK/EU

AE120€XY
MIM-EO3FN

120120

120

250/40

3,000

4.80/3.00

400

4907365
193 143

JEK/EU

320

352

346

15, Ling, 220240V, 50Hz

200

2830

4218

204)

28/28

28/28

22722

BSPP male, T
132 /1428

598x1,850 % 600

19, 2Line, 220-240V,

Scroll
015

140

S0Hz

1270 %1018 x 530

R290 (G

Document

AE200DN*MPK/EU
AE160CXVDEK/EY
MIM-EO3FN

185 /139
320
w2
462
15-75
5-25

1, 2Line, 220-240V, 50Hz
200
L
148%
D -
28/30°
26/30°

2443

/2
BSFR male, 1"
132 r142°
598 1,850 % 400

10, 2Line, 220~ 240V, 50Hz

125

AE200DN*MPI/EU
AEBOCXYDGK/EU
MIM-EOSFN

8.0/8.0
60
ez
2050
491/3.00
390
485/3.55
191/139

26728°

26028
400423
6
/28
2828
/2

BSPP male,

132 /1428
598x1,850 £ 600

30, 4Line, 380~415V, 50Hz

Twin Rotary

015

998 x 850 x500
201

-3

0003
087
BSPPmale 1*/BSPPmale T

2535
10-46
25-03

AE200DN*MPK/EU
AE120CXYDGK/EU

3¢, dLine, 380-415V, 50Hz
200

28/30°

28/30°

azia

BsPPmale, 1"
132142
598 1,850 x 400

%

AE200DN*MPK/EU
AE160CXYDGH
MIM-EOSFN

4511290
3.80
4707355
185 /139

28/30°

2830
421443
6
/28
2828
2/
8PP male, 1"
13241428
598x1,850 x 600

30, 4Line, 380~415, 50Hz
Scrall

015

1270 X 1018 x 530
R290

3)

0008
16
BSPPmale 1*/BSPPmale 1

25-35
0-46
25-03
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Specifications 22

EHS Mono R290 (Without Pump)

Indoor Unit
OutdoorUnit

Controller

AE260CNWMEG/EU
AEQBOCXYDEK/EU
MIM-EO3FN

AE260CNWMEG/EU
AE120CXYDEK/EU
MIM-EO3FN

Document

Accessories

Centralized Touch
Controller

AE260CNWMEG/EU AE260CNWMGG/EU
AEOBOCKYDGK/EU

MIM-EO3FN MIM-EO3FN

AE160CXYDEK/EU

MCM-A300!

oy -
DMS25-

Mono Control Kit Centralized Wi-Fi kit
Web server

External Room Sensor

MIM-EO3FN MIM-DOTAN MIM-HOSEN

AE260CNWMGG/EU AE260CNWMGG/EU
AET20CXVDGI AE160CXYDGK/EU

System

Operation  Nominal  Heating A7/W3S'/ A7/WSS?
Capacity Cooling A35/W1B"

PowerInput  Heating A7/W35' / A7/WSS*

ominall cooling A3s/w1E"

COP(Nominal Heating) A7/W3S' / AT/WSS?

EER (Nominal Cooling) ASS/W18!

SCOPLWT 35°C/ 55°C

Seasanal Space Heating enr.efficiency 1 LWT35°C/ 55°C

Seasonal Space Heating EFf. Class* LWT 35°C/ 55°C

Current MCA
MFR

Water Flow Rate Nom

Leaving Water Temperature Heating
Cooling

Functions  Smart Grid Ready/PV Enabled
3-Step Quiet Mode
2-zone Control

Tank Integrated Hydra Unit

Power Supply

Water Tank Velume

Declared Load Profile.

Average water heating efficiency qwh
Average Energy Efficiency Class

Sound Sound Pressuret Heating Std
Coolingstd

Sound Pawer Heating Std
Heater p heater Capacity i
Piping Water Pipe (Space Heating primary)  Inlet/Outlet

Water Pipe (Space Heating 2-zone) Inlet/Outlet

Water pipe (DHW) Inlet/Outlet

WaterPipe {Secondary return}  Inlet
Dimensions et Weight

Net Dimensions (WxHxD)

itdoor Unit

Power Supply
Compressor  Type
Base Heater Capacity

Sound Sound Pressure® Heating Std
Cooling Std
Sound Power Heating Std

Dimensions  Net Weight
Net Dimensions (WxHxD)
Refrigerant  Type.

Factory Charging

Piping Water Pipe (space Heating) Iniet/Outlet

Ambient Temperature Heating
Cooling
DHW
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0., He
\itres
L
ETA%

d8(A)

dB(A)
dB(A)

@mm
@,mm
@mm
@mm
kg
mm

0., He
[
dB(A)
dB(A)
d8(A)

80/80
80
1.63/2.67
2050
291300
390
485/355
191 /139

1@, 2Line, 220~240

20

595 %1,800 X 700

30, 4Line, 380215V, 50Hz

Twin Rotary

015

s
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1, 2Line, 220240V, 50Hz

260
XL
103%

595 1,800 x 700

1, 2Line, 220-240V, 50Hz

Scroll

015

1270 %1018 x 530
R290 (GWP=3)
0004
125

B5PP male 1/BSPP male 1"

25+35
10-46

BSPPmale 1°/BSPP male T

1601160 8.0/80
uo 80
355/552 163247
3.680 2,050
451290 491/5.00
380

4707355

85 /139
161
7 77
162 2
1575 15-75
525 525

19, 2Line, 220-240 30, 4Line, 380-415Y, S0Hz
260 20
X Ea

103%
A _— -
0 E
0 2%
a4 40
6
2028
22 222
140 140

595 x1,800 x 700 595 ¥1,800 % 700

10, 2Line, 220~24 3, dLine, 380-415, S0Hz

Seroll Twin Rotary
015 015
51 45
5 45
65 5
140 98
1270 X 1018 x 530 998 x 850 % 500
R290 (G

BSPP male 1/BSPP male

2535 2535

10-46

25-43

MIM-EO3FN MIM-EO3FN

120120 160160
120 4.0
25040 355/552
3.000 3.680
480/3.00 451290
200 380
4.90/3.65 470/3.55
193143 1854139
161 161
—
386
575
525

1@, 2Line, 220~240V, 50Hz

260
x X

103% 103%
A A
] 30
0 30
an 24
6 s

28128 28128

222 22
140 0

595 % 1,800 X 700 595 11,800 x 700

30, 4Line, 380~415V, 50Hz

Scroll
015
a7 51
a7 51
60 65
140 un
1270 X 1018 x 530 1270 % 1078 x 53
R29D I R290 (GW!
0.008 0004
135 125

BSPPmale 1*/BSPPMale 1 BSPP male 1/BSPP male

2535

Backup Heater (3kW)

MHC-300FP
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Specifications

EHS Mono R290 (Without Pump)

o Production of hot water to a maximum temperature of 75 °C e SmartThings compatible
o New Climatehub, Hydro Unit and Control kit with embedded e 100% Heating Capacity at -10°C
Wi-Fimodule » Easyinstallation and maintenance

« Low Ambient temperature operation

Indoor Unit AE160DN*MPK/EU
OutdoorUnit AEQSOCXYDEK/EU
Controller MIM-EO3FN

Operation Heating A7/W35'/ A7/WSS* W 5.0/5.0
Capa Cooling A35/W18" KW 50
PowerInput  Heating A7/W3S' / AT/WSS? P 1001161
(Nominall ¢ oling AZS/ W18 KW 1280
COP(Nominal Heating) A7/W35' w/w 517310
EER (Nominal Cooling) A35/W18' w/w
SCOPLWT 35°C/55°C wwW
Seasonal Space Heating enr.efficiency 1 LWT35°C/ S5°C ETA%
Seasonal Space Heating Eff. Class* LWT 35°C/ 55°C [ O 2 30
Current MCA A 16.
MFA A 176
Water Flow Rate Nom Umin 144
Leaving Water Temperature Heating . 1575
Cooling c 525
Functions  Smart Grid Ready/PV Enabled -
3-Step Quiet Mode - .
2-zone Control 5 .
Power Supply oV He
Sound Sound Pressure* Heating Std aB(a)
Cooling Std dB(A}
Sound Power Heating Std dB(A}
™y apacity W
Piping Water Pipe (Space Heating primary)  Inlet/Outlet @ mm
Water Pipe (Space Heating 2-zone)  Inlet/Outlet ©,mm 28/28
Water pipe (DHW) Inlet/Outlet @,mm 28128
Water Pipe (Secondary return) Inlet @ mm 2828
Dimensions  Net Weight (] 43.0/54.03
Net Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 530% 840350
Power Supply OV Hz 19, 2Line. 220-240¥, 50Hz
Compressor Type = Twin Rotary
Base Heater  Capacity kW 015
Sound Sound Pressures Heating Std dB(A} 4
Cooling Std dB(AY N
Sound Power Heating Std dB(A}
Dimensions  Net Weight kg 8
Net Dimensians (WxHxD) mm 998 x 850 x 500

Refrigerant  Type

Factory Charging
ing Water Pipe (Space Heatins BSPPmale 1'/BSPRmale T
Amblent Temperature Heating <

Cooling ] 10-46
DHW «
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AE160DNMPK/EU
AEOBOCXYDEK/EU
MIM-EO3FN

20/20
80
1637267
2050

491/3.00

16, 2Line, 220-240V, 50Hz
w028
2w
40/42

202)

28128

530840 % 350

19, 2Line, 220240V, 50Hz
Twin Rotary
015
45

5

%8
998 x 850 x 500
R290 (GWP=3)
0,003
087
BSPR male 1/BSPR male 1*

25-35
10-26
25-43

e Premium Design
» Ideal for renovation applications
e Generates a low noise level (35dB)

AE160DN*MPK/EU
AET20CXYDEK/EU
MIM-EO3FN

120120

12,

0

25080

3,000

4.80/3.00

400

490/365

s a5
32.
5
34,
15-

0
2
6
75

12, 2Line, 220~ 240% 50Hz

28/30°

428

204)

28/28

2828

28/28

2828

It

S30% 840 %350

5403

140

1270 %1018 x 530

R290 (G

Document

Accessories

Centralized Touch

Controller

AE160DN*MPK/EU
AE160CXVDEK/EY
MIM-EO3FN

16.0/160
a0
355/552
3.680
451290

530 % 840 ¥ 350

19, 2Line, 220~ 2404, 50Kz

Serell

1270 x1018 £ 530
RE90 (GWYS

MCM-A301

0f

BN

Mono Control Ki

MIM-EO3FN

AE160DN*MPK/EU
AEBOCXYDGK/EU
MIM-EOSFN

26028

28/28
28/28
2828
28/28

43.0/54.03

530% 840 X350

30, 4Line, 380~415V. 50Hz

Twin ot

015

DMS25-
Centralized Wi-Fi kit
Web server

MIM-DOTAN MIM-HOSEN

AE160DN*MPK/EU
AE120CXYDGK/EU
MIM-EO3FN

250140
3,000
480/3.00
400
1901365
193 /143
v ¢ D+~
161

3, ALing, 380~41
28/30°
w30

a4

530840 350

3, 4Line, 380~415Y, 50Hz

Stroll

015

un
1270 % 1018 530
R290 (GW|

0,004
%
BSPR male1/BSPF male

External Room Sensor

AE160DN*MPK/EU
AE160CXVDGK/EU
MIM-EOSFN

18.0/16.0
120
3.55/5.52
3.680
451/290
3.80
4707355
1851139

415V, 50H

530% 840 X350

30, 4ine, 380~415V, 50Hz

seroll

BSPP male 1*/B5PF male 1

25-35
0-46
25-03

MHC-300FP
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